
2023 Linfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-6   Conf: 27-1   Home: 21-2   Away: 19-2   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (294), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Paul (2), Phillips (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Sutton (3), Podliska (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-82), Sutton (25-39),
Kelley (16-26), Warden (4-8), Williams (3-4), Wadsworth (2-3), Burke (1-1), Podliska (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Saathoff, Kaili .445 52-51 173 63 77 11 3 1 37 97 .561 18 9 11 0 .515 2 3 24-28 177 9 1 .995
5 Seats, Claire .401 52-52 177 35 71 13 1 7 63 107 .605 6 1 5 0 .413 5 3 6-7 81 1 0 1.000
35 Phillips, Katie .386 52-52 189 55 73 20 6 5 66 120 .635 7 0 6 0 .404 2 0 7-8 101 4 0 1.000
11 Hess, Cydney .380 51-51 158 33 60 17 2 2 36 87 .551 13 2 14 0 .431 1 4 3-5 87 55 7 .953
9 Nelson, Brynn .350 52-52 163 23 57 14 0 6 34 89 .546 15 1 9 1 .403 2 2 4-4 98 60 4 .975
4 Paul, Baily .319 52-52 160 56 51 8 3 2 30 71 .444 35 8 10 0 .456 3 1 32-34 52 0 2 .963
16 Sutton, Ashley .319 51-50 144 16 46 11 0 6 39 75 .521 13 3 10 0 .383 2 0 1-1 296 21 5 .984
12 Johns, Katrina .286 52-52 147 26 42 9 0 4 20 63 .429 15 2 26 1 .358 1 3 3-4 90 70 11 .936
3 Wong, Jenna .400 23-1 5 10 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 5-7 0 2 0 1.000
22 Gutierrez, Haley .333 13-1 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
20 Aven, Ashlyn .319 23-13 47 4 15 1 0 0 6 16 .340 1 0 3 0 .327 1 1 0-0 3 6 1 .900
8 Leyvas, Jacey .319 28-21 47 2 15 1 0 0 9 16 .340 6 3 10 1 .429 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
21 Mobley, Kamryn .235 10-8 17 5 4 0 0 0 4 4 .235 3 1 6 0 .381 0 1 5-5 3 8 6 .647
18 Podliska, Emma .171 18-11 35 2 6 2 0 0 8 8 .229 1 0 6 0 .189 1 1 0-0 30 0 1 .968
1 Wayton, Tiani .000 50-0 3 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 29-30 0 0 0 .000
13 Brinda, Natalie .000 37-0 3 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 5-8 1 0 1 .500
24 Datan, Cheyenne .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Bennett, Jordan .000 22-0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

15
vanderSommen,
Sophia .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .353 52-52 1473 388 520 108 15 33 354 757 .514 135 32 122 3 .414 20 19 125-142 1044 279 40 .971
Opponents .207 52-52 1275 121 264 51 4 21 114 386 .303 108 13 318 2 .274 10 21 26-42 986 319 70 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Bennett, Jordan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kelley, Tayah 1.52 33-3 41 33 28 11-1 2 229.2 132 53 50 59 253 29 1 14 .165 8 6 0 4 11
30 Wadsworth, Hailey 1.66 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 12.2 5 5 3 10 14 1 0 0 .119 3 2 0 2 0
25 Warden, Tyler 3.46 12-1 20 17 2 0-2 0 85.0 103 49 42 32 42 17 3 6 .293 6 4 0 4 7
6 Williams, Kelsie 3.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 5 5 3 3 1 0 1 .263 0 0 0 0 2
34 Burke, Mackenzie 3.82 0-1 6 1 0 0-1 1 11.0 11 6 6 4 6 3 0 0 .262 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.13 45-6 83 52 30 14 3 348.1 264 121 106 108 318 51 4 21 .207 17 13 0 10 21
Opponents 7.01 6-45 98 52 19 1 0 328.2 520 388 329 135 122 108 15 33 .353 28 32 0 20 19



2023 Linfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Phillips, Katie 105 101 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Seats, Claire 82 81 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kelley, Tayah 19 7 12 0 1.000 0 16 10 .615 0 0
8 Leyvas, Jacey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gutierrez, Haley 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Burke, Mackenzie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Wong, Jenna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wadsworth, Hailey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Williams, Kelsie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Loza, Brianna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Saathoff, Kaili 187 177 9 1 .995 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sutton, Ashley 322 296 21 5 .984 0 25 14 .641 3 0
9 Nelson, Brynn 162 98 60 4 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Podliska, Emma 31 30 0 1 .968 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
4 Paul, Baily 54 52 0 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Warden, Tyler 23 2 20 1 .957 1 4 4 .500 0 0
11 Hess, Cydney 149 87 55 7 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johns, Katrina 171 90 70 11 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Aven, Ashlyn 10 3 6 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mobley, Kamryn 17 3 8 6 .647 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brinda, Natalie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wayton, Tiani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bennett, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Datan, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fitzgerald, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kraljev, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 vanderSommen, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1363 1044 279 40 .971 17 52 30 .634 4 0
Opponents 1375 986 319 70 .949 41 250 32 .887 11 0


